

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, **School Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Award of J&K State Government Scholarship for the year 2016-17.

Ref:

Major Assistant Administrative & Training Officer's No: 320/26/ J&K/B/CE dated: 31st Jan, 2017. Government Order No: 89–Edu of 2017

Dated: 07-03-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of scholarship for the year 2016-17 in favour of the cadets belonging to the J&K State undergoing training at Rashtriya Indian Military College (RIMC) Dehradun as per the details given below:

			(Rs. in Lacs)
S. No	Name of Cadet	Cadet No.	Amount sanctioned for the year 2016-17
1.	Yashodhan Isher	2814/P	16660.00
2.	Aryan Singh	2837/R	8604.00
3.	Hridynsh Ravi Sharma	2864/R	8601.00
4.	Abdul Hanan Zargar	2866/C	8601.00
5.	Anirudh Singh Sumbria	2879/P	8601.00
6.	Abujar Jaffrey	2894/R	8601.00
7.	Anirudh Sudan	2936/C	8601.00
8.	Aman Singh	2970/P	8601.00
9.	Utkarsh Baru	2981/R	8601.00
10.	Upasak Sharma	2982/S	8601.00
11.	Naman Sharma	3007/C	8601.00
TOTAL			102673.00

The amount shall be paid through demand draft favouring Principal RIMC, Dehradun for disbursement amongst the cadets.

The principal, RIMC Dehradun will furnish the authenticated documents of the aforementioned cadets viz, admission letter, attendance certificate, yearly class promotion certificate and utilization certificate of this amount and previous amount as well to the Administrative Department by 31st March, 2017.

The expenditure will be debited to the Account Head: 2202 - General Education (1) 02 - Secondary Education (2) 107 - Scholarship.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

S/d-

(SHALEEN KABRA, IAS) Principal Secretary to Government, **School Education Department**

Dated: 07 -03-2017

No: Edu/Acctts/allotment/RIMS/2014/

Copy to the:

- Accountant General, J&K, Jammu. 1.
- Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir 2.
- Principal, Rashtriya Indian Military College, Dehradun Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, Treasury Jammu 3.
- 4.
- Govt. Order file (w.2.S.CS).

ER TANA) Financial Advisor/CAO, **School Education Department**